
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Rider (as of May 09, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 17-20   Home: 9-9   Away: 8-11   MAAC: 16-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Moreno, Lani  . 4 1 5 31-31 94 9 39 9 0 2 22 54  . 5 7 4 6 1 7 0  . 4 5 1 1 0 0-0 32 3 1  . 9 7 2

Gonzalez, Elena  . 3 6 7 37-36 120 26 44 9 1 3 33 64  . 5 3 3 9 0 13 0  . 4 1 1 0 1 1-1 105 16 11  . 9 1 7

Crowder, Chaela  . 3 6 6 32-16 71 5 26 1 0 2 21 33  . 4 6 5 3 0 4 2  . 3 8 7 1 0 0-0 28 6 1  . 9 7 1

Ansara, Alyssa  . 3 4 1 31-28 91 22 31 0 0 0 3 31  . 3 4 1 0 2 12 0  . 3 5 5 0 2 7-7 33 2 2  . 9 4 6

Marigliano, Kelsey  . 3 0 3 37-37 122 28 37 8 1 0 8 47  . 3 8 5 15 4 4 0  . 3 9 7 0 1 1-2 58 4 2  . 9 6 9

Koonce, Brianna  . 2 7 4 35-32 84 8 23 2 0 1 10 28  . 3 3 3 6 4 14 0  . 3 4 4 2 2 1-1 54 42 6  . 9 4 1

Niegocki, Jessie  . 2 7 2 34-28 81 14 22 2 0 0 7 24  . 2 9 6 6 0 12 1  . 3 2 2 0 5 0-0 60 41 5  . 9 5 3

Weise, Janae  . 2 6 7 17-1 15 2 4 1 0 0 0 5  . 3 3 3 2 0 2 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 0-0 2 3 1  . 8 3 3

Stansfield, Grace  . 2 6 2 30-27 84 9 22 3 0 0 9 25  . 2 9 8 10 1 6 0  . 3 4 4 1 2 0-1 62 2 2  . 9 7 0

Epps, Gianna  . 2 5 0 29-23 52 7 13 1 0 0 4 14  . 2 6 9 4 2 10 0  . 3 2 8 0 4 0-0 52 29 10  . 8 9 0

Danovich, Caitlyn  . 2 4 6 24-22 57 6 14 2 0 1 4 19  . 3 3 3 3 0 20 0  . 2 8 3 0 0 0-0 122 8 6  . 9 5 6

Vazquez, Kaitlin  . 2 4 4 18-14 41 2 10 2 0 0 3 12  . 2 9 3 1 1 6 0  . 2 7 3 1 1 1-1 67 8 3  . 9 6 2

Jarrard, Kennedy  . 2 0 0 23-15 35 4 7 1 0 0 1 8  . 2 2 9 5 3 7 1  . 3 4 9 0 1 0-0 19 26 3  . 9 3 8

Wilkinson, Melanie  . 1 9 0 22-10 21 7 4 1 0 0 0 5  . 2 3 8 4 0 9 1  . 3 2 0 0 0 0-0 12 22 3  . 9 1 9

Wright, Laneya  . 1 0 4 24-13 48 3 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 1 0 4 0 2 8 1  . 1 4 0 0 0 0-0 18 1 1  . 9 5 0

Trujillo-Quintana, B  . 0 0 0 10-4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 2  . 6 6 7

Cal, Jackie  . 0 0 0 9-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Groskritz, Anna-Mari  . 0 0 0 19-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 24 2  . 9 3 1

Jones, Debra  . 0 0 0 21-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 21 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 6 37 1017 154 301 42 2 9 128 374  . 3 6 8 74 20 135 6  . 3 5 4 6 19 11-13 730 261 61  . 9 4 2

Opponents  . 2 9 2 37 984 181 287 52 1 18 154 395  . 4 0 1 105 23 178 2  . 3 7 1 7 32 52-58 735 324 40  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (247), Opp (240). DPs turned - Team (11), Opp (15). Picked off - Ansara, A. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Groskritz, Anna-Mari  2 . 7 1 7-6 19 14 7 1/0 0 85.1 93 58 33 35 67 16 0 5  . 2 7 0 9 7 0 1 9

Jones, Debra  3 . 4 8 7-10 21 16 9 2/0 0 100.2 108 63 50 40 74 21 1 8  . 2 7 6 3 6 0 3 14

Niegocki, Jessie  3 . 8 2 2-1 11 0 0 0/0 1 18.1 21 15 10 14 10 3 0 2  . 2 9 2 8 4 0 3 2

Cal, Jackie  5 . 0 8 0-2 9 3 0 0/0 1 20.2 37 19 15 5 16 5 0 3  . 3 9 4 2 4 0 0 4

Trujillo-Quintana, B  6 . 1 1 1-1 7 4 1 0/0 0 18.1 28 26 16 11 11 7 0 0  . 3 4 1 3 2 0 0 3

Totals  3 . 5 1 17-20 37 37 17 3/0 2 243.1 287 181 122 105 178 52 1 18  . 2 9 2 25 23 0 7 32

Opponents  3 . 5 7 20-17 37 37 13 4/1 3 245.0 301 154 125 74 135 42 2 9  . 2 9 6 36 20 0 6 19

PB - Team (3), Crowder, C. 1, Vazquez, K. 1, Stansfield, 1, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (5), Vazquez, K. 4, Crowder, C. 1, Opp

(1). SBA/ATT - Groskritz, A (23-25), Gonzalez, E. (24-25), Jones, D. (18-22), Crowder, C. (12-16), Vazquez, K. (13-14),

Niegocki, J. (5-5), Stansfield, (3-3), Cal, J. (3-3), Trujillo-Qui (3-3).



The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Rider (as of May 09, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Jones, Debra 23 2 21 0 1.000 0 18 4  . 8 1 8 0 0

Moreno, Lani 36 32 3 1  . 9 7 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Crowder, Chaela 35 28 6 1  . 9 7 1 0 12 4  . 7 5 0 1 0

Stansfield, Grace 66 62 2 2  . 9 7 0 1 3 0 1.000 1 0

Marigliano, Kelsey 64 58 4 2  . 9 6 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Vazquez, Kaitlin 78 67 8 3  . 9 6 2 0 13 1  . 9 2 9 1 0

Danovich, Caitlyn 136 122 8 6  . 9 5 6 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Niegocki, Jessie 106 60 41 5  . 9 5 3 4 5 0 1.000 0 0

Wright, Laneya 20 18 1 1  . 9 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ansara, Alyssa 37 33 2 2  . 9 4 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Koonce, Brianna 102 54 42 6  . 9 4 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jarrard, Kennedy 48 19 26 3  . 9 3 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Groskritz, Anna-Mari 29 3 24 2  . 9 3 1 0 23 2  . 9 2 0 0 0

Wilkinson, Melanie 37 12 22 3  . 9 1 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gonzalez, Elena 132 105 16 11  . 9 1 7 3 24 1  . 9 6 0 0 0

Epps, Gianna 91 52 29 10  . 8 9 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Weise, Janae 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trujillo-Quintana, B 6 1 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Cal, Jackie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1052 730 261 61  . 9 4 2 11 52 6  . 8 9 7 3 0

Opponents 1099 735 324 40  . 9 6 4 15 11 2  . 8 4 6 7 0


